
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2014
Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services
Topic: Senate estimates briefing

Question: 271

Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2014

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. How many officers have been responsible for preparing the department, agency, Minister or representing

Minister’s briefing pack for the purposes of senate estimates?
2. How many officer hours were spent on preparing that information?

a. Please break down the hours by officer APS classification
3. Were drafts shown to the Minister or their office before senate estimates?

a. If so, when did this occur?
b. How many versions of this information were shown to the minister or their office?

4. Did the minister or their office make any contributions, edits or suggestions for departmental changes to this information?

a. If so, when did this occur?
b. What officer hours were spent on making these edits? Please break down the hours by officer APS

classification.
c. When were the changes made?

5. Provide each of the contents page of the Department/Minister/representing Minister’s Senate Estimates folder prepared by the department for the Additional Estimates hearings in February 2014.

Answer

1. & 2. DPS officers prepare Senate Estimates Briefings as part of their normal duties. DPS does not separately record the number and level of officers involved or hours spent in the preparation of Senate Estimates briefings. The Department estimates that the resources used in the preparation of briefs for the October 2014 Estimates cost $128,562.

3. Not applicable.

4. Not applicable.

5. The contents topics page is attached.


To
pi

c
To

pi
c

B
ui

ld
in

g
M

an
ag

em
en

t
Pa

rli
am

en
ta

ry
 E

xp
er

ie
nc

e
Ac

co
m

m
od

at
io

n
25

th
 A

nn
iv

er
sa

ry
C

ap
ita

l W
or

ks
C

at
er

in
g

C
on

tra
ct

C
ar

pa
rk

C
ro

ck
er

y
C

on
tra

ct
s

Fl
or

is
t

Fi
re

 S
af

et
y

H
ea

lth
 &

 R
ec

 C
en

tre
Fu

rn
itu

re
Li

ce
nc

es
H

er
ita

ge
 M

at
te

rs
P

ar
lia

m
en

t S
ho

p
S

ui
te

 C
ha

ng
es

P
or

tra
its

D
is

ab
ilit

y
Ac

ce
ss

Vi
si

to
r E

xp
er

ie
nc

e
H

an
sa

rd
Vi

si
to

r E
xp

er
ie

nc
e

at
 P

H
C

ha
m

be
r P

re
se

nc
e

Tr
ia

l
C

or
po

ra
te

H
PS

AN
AO

 a
ud

it
R

ev
ie

w
B

ud
ge

t
S

ta
ffi

ng
 a

nd
 W

HS
E

nt
er

pr
is

e
Ag

re
em

en
t

IC
T

Fa
ir

W
or

k
S

ta
ffi

ng
 a

nd
 p

er
fo

rm
an

ce


H
R

 m
at

te
rs

S
ec

ur
ity

W
H

S
E

nt
itl

em
en

ts
N

ur
se

s
C

en
tre

P
rio

rit
ie

s
P

ro
cu

re
m

en
t

W
eb

si
te

 A
cc

es
si

bi
lit

y
Fr

ee
do

m
 o

f I
nf

or
m

at
io

n
C

ap
tio

ni
ng

S
en

at
e

In
qu

iry
 re

co
m

m
en

da
tio

ns
S

w
itc

hb
oa

rd
 C

on
tra

ct
C

us
to

m
er

 S
ur

ve
y

Se
cu

rit
y

S
ec

ur
ity

 -
S

cr
ee

ni
ng

 p
ro

ce
du

re
s/

ch
an

ge
s

S
ec

ur
ity

 -
S

id
e

E
nt

ra
nc

es
 C

ha
ng

es
S

ec
ur

ity
 R

ev
ie

w
s

